
tD c-

Equl EI5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

SN /JK/024/SEVDGAR0194701 /Feb,2s

1. Mr.Senthil Kumar.

S/o. Selva raja n,

No.44lA1, Balaji Nagar, Byepass Road,

North Virudhunagar, Virudhunagar - 626001

2. Mrs.Sivaranjani,

Wo.Senthil Kumar,

No.44lA1, Balaji Nagar, Byepass Road,

North Virudhunagar, Virudhunagar - 626001.

Sir / lvladam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule g(6) of
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guamntors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the
physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "As Is WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS coNDmoN" on u-03-2025 for recovery of
Rs. 1,45,289/- as on 20-11-2023 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further
interest hom 2r-LL-2023 0n with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total outstanding being

Rs. 3,60,519/- as on 30-01-2025) due to Equitas sma Finance Bank Ltd., from Mr.senthil Kumar,

(Borroweo, Mrs.Sivaranjani (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs. 7,24500/- (Rupees seven Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred
Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,72,4501- (Rupees seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty
Only)

!:

Equitas smallFinance Bank Limited . 39933CG
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Umited)

4' Floor. Pha* ll, spen(er Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, T.mil Nadu. lndia - 6m m2

I +91rt4 4299 5OOO I f:+91 4442)9 5O5O | .orporateo€quitar.in I ',./ww.equitarbank.(om lTollFree: 18001031222 lClNNo:t55191TN1993P1C02528o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you cont bute towolds o better society



2

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All the Piece and Parcel of Land Bearing Plot No.22 & 23 along with Building Comprised in S.No.73l2

with an extent of 2800 Sq.Ft. Sitauted at VadamalaiKuruchi Village and Virudhunagar Taluk and

Virudhunagar District with in the Virudhunagar Joint II Sub Registration District,Virudhunagar

Registration District and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Land belongs to Plots No.13&12

: 20 ft wide East West Common Pathway

: Land belongs to Plot No.21

: Land belongs to Plot No.24

Measurement : South North 40ft; East West 70ft; Total extent 2800 Sq.ft..

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Virudhunagar Joint II and Registration District of
Virudhunagar.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in
www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com .

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place : Chennai

Date : 05.02.2025



t:E UI d=
Srnall Finance BankA

BORROWE RS /GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER-SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
R/W.SECURITY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(her€after referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the berow mentionedproperty was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, uy the eutnortzeo ofrrcer oi
the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
"AS IS WHERE Is BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS coNDITIoN' under iutes 8 & 9 of the said Aa, through
online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

ption of the Immovable propertyDescri

1. Mrsenthil Kumar,

S/o. SehE raja n,

No.44lA1, Balaji Nagar, Byepass Road,
North Virudhunagar, Virudhunagar - 626001

2. Mrs.Si\aranjani,

Vo.Senthil Kumar,

N0.44lA1, Balaji Nagar, Byepass Road,

North Virudhunagar, Virudhunagar - 626001

Loan Account No.- SEVDGAR0194701

Claim Amount Due Rs.1,45,289/- as on

20-LL-2023 with further interest from 21-11-
2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs, etc.,
(Total Outstanding being Rs. 3,60,519/- as on
30-01-202s).

iece and Parcel of Land Bearing plot No.22 &
23 along with Building Comprised in S,No.73l2 with an
eltent of 2800 sq.Ft. sitauted at vadamalaiKuruchi
Village and Virudhunagar Taluk and Virudhunagar
District with in the Virudhunagar loint II Sub
Registration Drstrict,Virudhunagar Registration District
on the;

North by : Land belongs to plots N0.13&12
South by : 20 ft wide East West Common hthway
East by : Land belongs to plot No.21
West by : Land belongs to plot No.24

Measurement : South North 40ft East West 70ft
Total-2800Sq.ft

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Virudhunagar Joint iI and Registrdtion District of
Virudhunagar.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to
the earth or permanently Fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and all
easamentary / mamool rights annexed thereto.

All the P

Date & Time of Inspection: - 12-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 _ 1O.OO AM to O1.OO pM

Reserve Price: Ps.7'24,5oo1- (Rupees seven Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred
Only)

pees Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty

Date & Time of Sale: 11-03-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 pM

Earnest Money Depositi Rs. 72,450/- (Ru
On

BEYOND BANKING
Equita6 Stnall Finane Bank Limited

(Previously known as Equitas Finance Umited)

4' Flooi Phaee lt, Sp€ft€r Plaza, I$0.769, Mount Road, anna Salai, Chennai, T.mil Nadu. India _ 5O0 m2
39933 /0

E

I +91 444299 5OOO I Fi+91 444299 5O5O I corporat€€equitd.in I wwwequkarbank.@m lrollfrce l80O 103 1222 I CIN No: 155191TN 1993PtC025280

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



2

TERMS & CONDTTIONS:-

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction, Bidding through website
uction

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details
with regard to digital signature. please contact C1 India pvt. Ltd. plot No.68, 3d Floor,
Sector - 44 ,curgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M Mobile +91_
7418281709(Support Mobile nu mbers +9U2919a!L24 /25 126), Email id: tn@c1i ndia.com
& surDort@ban keauctions.com

3

4

Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed
Terms and conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-
auction sale proceedings.

Prospective. bidders may avair online training on e-auction from c1 India pvt, Ltd, plot
No.68, 3d Floor, Sector - rt4,Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M
Mobile +91-741
tn@clindia.com

8281709(Support Mobite
(abankeaucti

numbers +917291981124 l25 126), Ema idi
ns.corn& strooo

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant
details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Ac@unt No. 2boooo8o7725, Equitas smali
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria. New No, 18, Bazulla noaO, f. ruagar,
chennai - 600 0u, IFSC code: EsFBooolool, before submitting the bids online on or berore
2.00 PM on 10-03'2o2s or by way of Demand Draft drawi in ravor or equitas smiti
Finance Bank Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A-c!py of thebidformalong with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equltas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer ptaza, Anna Sati;
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.OO pM on 1O-03-202s.

8. The bid price to be submitted shalt be above the Reserve price and bldders sha improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successfur bidder shafl have to pay 250lo ofthe purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,
already paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auction sare proceedings on thJsame day of ttie
sale in the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The barance o,-f the purchase priie snir
have to^be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to tnlm rairinl
which, Bank is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The El,4D of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of
the e-auction sale proceedings

11' The sale is subject to connrmat,on 
.by_the 

Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay
the amount due to the bank in fu before date of sare, no sare wiir be conducted.



3 Eq IJI
I-

trJ5
Equitas Small Finance Eank

12. The property is sord in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition,,and the intendingbidders should make discreet enquiries as.regards any claim, a-hurg", on the property of anyauthoritv, besides the Bank,s charges-ano shouto satisff trlmseties .oori fn" iitiJ.*t."[quality. and.quantity of the propertrbefore suomitting tneir LiJ. no ctaim of whatsoever natureregarding the prcperty put for sale, charges/encumb-rances over the property or on unv oin"l.matter, etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13' The undersigned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid oradjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modifo any terms and conditions of tfre sate wiu]ori'anv prioi
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shafl bear the stamp duties, charges incruding those of sare certificates,registration charges, a[ statutory dues payabre to go-vernrent, tar"s ano rates ano outgoingi,both existing and future rerating to the properties. ine sateiehiicate wi be issued only in thename of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from I2_OZ_ZOZS to 06_03_202510 00 A'M to 1'00. p.M. For inspection of the properties, .o.ti.t r'r".u : senthirkumar.R -
Mobile No. 952454703\ Ayyappan_ Mobile r,lo. iOO:zOtZjS 

- --

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rutes 2002 the conditionsmentioned above' The sare confirmation wi be issued as per rure 9(4) or tre secuiity Inlereii(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider wil be responsibre for the any network connectivity
issue. system error and electricity probrem occurs whire suomitting the onrine oiJrlparucipai.6
in the auction sale.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd..

Nouce is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sare fairinowhich the properrv wifi be sord under sARFAEST Act, 2002. you .i.lri" .i ru"rtv i;;;^;6ffi i;li]:sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereoi includinj d.porit of 
"arn"st'rdt ;;;;y ;ri;;suitable buyers.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Place : Chennai

Date : 05.02.2025

E

T+9144429a5U)O F:+9144429 5O5O I corporate@equitas.in I M.equitasbank.(om lToll Fre€: 1800 103 1222 | CIN No: 15519 rTN1993PtC025280

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Floor, Phase ll, Sp€n.er Plaza, No.759, Molnt Road,Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 6m 002
39933l9

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



Rt 6tctl4llc1 <6l0lJ+
ft_ A 81247287871 tN .

Carnter lh:l r lF-Code:llf

To !5I Ul$l{lJll{I 'TU, PIll:6?6t{,
Fra.:E(uIiAs $1fl-L I'Iluitrt Bsfr I'TD ' lll 

02

It:18grarst
irt 126.01 o c6/e?/?t?,t ,12:C8
,.(Ira(k o rtfrl. .inl)

sN,lu ll l'

0'\

[1 6lllJ{ltll <611114)

RL I RI2{78788i IX
Eoonter lh;1 r0P-Codellif
lorSE{IllIL'

0?\
ni. PIN:6261i1

rro.rriulies $,t{L FIt+rMf sfl,l{ l-ID ! cH 0i
It ll8grars,
4ttz2t,0l ,t i2/,|0'j3 ,12;i8
r,(Trerk 0n II{, r [di apost.grv.ill)]


